GS Series Motors
Crankshaft Design
Radial Piston Hydraulic Motors
GS SERIES
TECHNICAL CATALOG
CONTENTS PAGE
Motor Displacement Table 1
Design Features 2

12
GS1
ORDER CODES  GS1 - 1 H - D47 - - -
MOTOR CODE
1. Nominal displacement - See motor spec. table
2. Shaft options: 1 = Ext. 28 UNI 221 (std)
7 = Ext. 35-2-16 DIN 5480
9 = Int. 35-2-16 DIN 5480
3 = Int. 28 UNI 221
2 = Tapered Keyed Ø45x58
8 = Parallel Keyed Ø40x58
3. Bearings: H = Roller Bearings (std)
GPX = Spherical Roller Bearings
on motor cover and roller bearing
on shaft output side
4. Other options:
U = Without shaft seal
SV = Shaft seal protection
VI = Viton seals
I = Case press. relief valve 43psi
A = High pressure shaft seal in
motor (218 psi max)
SB = Disc cage in spherical
supporter body to always
match opt. X
5. Distributor: D47 standard
6. Tachometer: K = Prepared for tachometer
J = with tachometer coupling
7. Direction of shaft rotation:  standard motors are
supplied with clockwise rotation (viewed
from shaft end) with flow in port A, out port B.
No code =  Clockwise rotation
L = Counter-Clockwise rotation
8. Distributor cover position:  See Page 7
No code =  Position DM1
DM ~  = Other position
13
GS2
Max. freewheeling speed: 2000 rpm
Approximate weight: 114 lbs
Motor casing oil capacity: 2 qt / 122 in3
Max. casing pressure: 42 psi continuous
85 psi peak
NB:  Continuous or average working pressure should be
chosen in function of the required service lifetime (see bear-
ing lifetime).
GS2 200 250 300 350 420 500
Displacement in3/rev 11.72 15.32 18.55 21.18 25.94 30.08
Bore diameter mm 35 40 44 47 52 56
Stroke mm 40 40 40 40 40 40
Specific torque lb.ft/100psi 15.30 19.90 24.20 27.60 33.70 39.10
Cont. pressure 1) psi 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600
Peak pressure psi 6100 6100 5800 5400 5000 5000
Cont. speed rpm 900 700 650 600 525 525
Max. speed 3) rpm 1350 1250 1150 1100 900 850
Peak power HP 110 110 110 110 110 110
14
GS2
DIMENSIONS
SHAFT OPTIONS
Splined DIN 5480 7
UNI 220 1
Tapered 2 Parallel Keyed 8 Internal Spline DIN 5480 9
UNI 220 3
SPLINE DATA  (dimensions in mm [1 in = 25.4 mm]) ADAPTOR
0845NID21-3-04
0d 0.63Ø
1d 0.04Ø 026.0+
0+ 41H
2d 0.43Ø 061.0+
0+ 11H
A 52.5Ø
ad 69.82Ø 031.0+